#### PAGE THREE

C. C. Mason.

Hermiston.

Phone 78-R.

office

Side.

gon.

chicks.

see Ha ton, Ore.

-Adv.

4.4

## THE HERMISTON HERALD, HERMISTON, OREGON

No.

Cer Sta

THURSDAY, MARCH 3, 1932

vertise Business





**Business and Professional Cards** HERMISTON HERMISTON DR. A. E. MARBLE **OREGON MUTUAL** Chiropractor FIRE INSURANCE CO. Office: Two doors west postoffice

## IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE STATE OF OREGON FOR UMATILLA COUNTY Stanfield Irrigation District, Plaintiff. James E. Munsey; The First Inland National Bank of Pendleton, Oregon; The First National Bank of Pendle-ton, Oregon; Fred H. Page; Umatilla County: Frederick Steiwer; Hattie A. Draper; Thomas Mulligan; Inland Ir-SUMMONS

Stelwer: Hattle A. Draper: Thomas Multigan; Inland Ir-rigation Co., Inc., a corporation; Frank Gilby; Thomas O'Grady: The Townsite Company, a corporation; City Realty Co., a corporation; Cornelia H. Graves; Evelyn C. Rees; W. A. Leathers; A. A. Little; Karl C. Martin; Net-tie Sloan; W. J. Gifford; Stanfield Feeder Co., a corpora-tion, and also "all other persons or parties unknown claiming any right, title, estate, lien, claim, interest or demand in or to the real property described in the applidemand in or to the real property described in the appli-

#### Defendants.

To: Frederick Steiwer; Hattie A. Draper: Thomas Mulligan: Frank Gil-by; Cornelia H. Graves; W. A. Leathers; Kgrl C. Martin; and also "all other persons or parties unknown claiming any right, title, estate, lien, claim, interest or demand in or to the real property described in the application", the above named defendants.

IN THE NAME OF THE STATE OF OREGON

You and each of you are hereby notified that Stanfield Irrigation Dis-trict, the above named plaintiff, is the owner and holder of certificates of delinquency of Umatilla County, State of Oregon, as follows

Certificate of Delinquency No. 2377 for the total sum of \$19.18; Certi-ficate of Delinquency No. 2378 for the total sum of \$96.00; Certificate of Delinquency No. 2379 for the total sum of \$24.00; Certificate of Delin-quency No. 2380 for the total sum of \$57.15; Certificate of Delinquency No. 2381 for the total sum of \$90.00; Certificate of Delinquency No. 2382 for the total sum of \$12.00; Certificate of Delinquency No. 2383 for the total sum of \$12.00; Certificate of Delinquency No. 2383 for the total sum of \$48.00; Certificate of Delinquency No. 2384 for the total sum of \$86.50; Certificate of Delinquency No. 2385 for the total sum of \$1.20; Certificate of Delinquency No. 2386 for the total sum of \$7.20; Certificate of Delinquency No. 2387 for the total sum of \$7.20; Certificate of Delin-quency No. 2388 for the total sum of \$48.00; Certificate of Delin-quency No. 2388 for the total sum of \$4.80; Certificate of Delinquency No. 2389 for the total sum of \$24.00; Certificate of Delinquency No. 2389 for the total sum of \$24.00; Certificate of Delinquency No. 2389 for the total sum of \$24.00; Certificate of Delinquency No. 2389 for the total sum of \$24.00; Certificate of Delinquency No. 2389 for the total sum of \$24.00; Certificate of Delinquency No. 2389 for the total sum of \$24.00; Certificate of Delinquency No. 2389 for the total sum of \$24.00; Certificate of Delinquency No. 2389 for the total sum of \$24.00; Certificate of Delinquency No. 2390 for the total sum of \$31.74; Certificate of Delinquency No. 2391 for the total Certificate of Delinquency No. 2377 for the total sum of \$19.18; Certithe total sum of \$31.74; Certificate of Delinquency No. 2391 for the total sum of \$28.80; Certificate of Delinquency No. 2392 for the total sum of \$52.80; which Certificates of Delinquency in the total amount thereof includes the correct for the total for the total amount thereof includes the correct for the total for the total amount thereof includes the correct for the total for the total amount thereof includes the correct for the total for the total amount thereof includes the correct for the total for the total amount thereof includes the correct for the total for the total for the total amount thereof includes the correct for the total for cludes the assessment for the year 1928, together with penalty, interest, and accrued costs thereon; that all of the said certificates were issued to the plaintiff herein on the 10th day of November, 1931, by the Sheriff and Tax Collector of Umatilla County, State of Oregon, the said sums being the amounts then due and delinquent for taxes for the said year of 1928 upon the real property hereinafter described and situated in Umatilla County,

You are further notified that in the subjoined tabulations of this summons, the left hand column of said tabulation under the words "record owner", is correctly represented and alleged the name of the person who at the present time appears as the record owner for the respective parcels assessed for the year 1928, as shown by the public records of Umatilla County, State of Oregon, which name of the record owner appears directly opposite the description of the tract, under the column "Des"; that in the column next following in said tabulation under the abbreviation "Des." shows and properly alleges the description of the several tracts herein re ferred to; that in the said description in each case the capital letters "W", "S", "E", mean, stand for, and are equivalent to the four points of the compass, "North", "West", "South", and "East", and in the several cases the abbreviation "R of W" means and is equivalent to the word. "Right of Way", and in the several cases "Tax No." means and is equiva-lent to the description of the Tax No. as described in the County Assessor's office ulmatilly County. State of Oregon for the terms of the terms of the several cases the terms of terms of the terms of the terms of the terms of the terms of term office, Umatilla County, State of Oregon, for that particular section, town-

ship and range. Following each description in the said tabulation and reading from left to right therein, the column headed "Sec" stands for and is equivalent to the section number. The column headed "Twp" means and indicates the township in which said property is located and the let-ters "N" or "S" indicate North or South of the base line. That in the column headed "Rg." the said abbreviation means and indicates the range in which said property is located. The column headed with the word "Ass.", which is an abbreviation of "Assessment", indicates the amount of dollars and cents of tax due for the year 1928, and on which taxes said certificates were issued upon the respective tracts referred to and set op-posite said sum in the column headed description. That the words "Pen" and "Int." indicate the penalty and interest accrued upon the respective amounts from the date of delinquency to November 10, 1931. That all of the said taxes set forth in the following tabulation were assessed by the plaintiff herein for irrigation and irrigation district purposes for the year 1928. That all of the following described real property lies and is situa-

ted within the boundaries of Stanfield Irrigation District. That all of said property lies and is situated East of the Willamette Meridian in Umatilla County, State of Oregon. That the total amount due on each certificate is set forth in the upper right hand corner of each tabulation as to each certificate; that the number of the certificates of delinquency is set forth in the upper left hand corner of each individual certificates; that under the words "Lien Holders", is correctly represented and alleged the name of the words "Lien Holders", is correctly represented and alleged the name of the person or persons who claim some right, title, estate, claim, lien, in-terest or demand in or to the real property set forth opposite their names; that plaintiff also makes defendants of all other persons unknown claim-ing any right, title, estate, claim, lien, interest or demand in or to the real property described in this summons. That the following tabulation in-cludes the name of the present record owner as the same appears on the public records of Umatilla County, State of Oregon, a description of the real property assessed for the year 1928, the amount of the assessment, and the accrued penalty and interest, the number of the certificates of de-linquency, and the total amount due thereon.

rtificate of De anfield Feed o.	linquency No. 2392 Fr Orchard Outlots No. 89 to 90, Inc. 92 to 98 Inc. 106 to 127 Inc. 66 to 68 Inc. 71	17. 22.		Adv
	Olympic Park Lots 26, 27, & 28	1.	00 .20	

YOU AND EACH OF YOU and also all other persons and parties un known claiming any right, title, estate, claim, lien, interest or demand in or to the above described real property or any portion thereof, are fur-ther notified as the respective owners of the legal title of the several tracts of property as the same appear in the public records of Umatilla County Oregon, and as persons who claim some right, title, estate, claim, interest lien or demand in or to said real property; that the plaintiff, Stanfield Irrigation District, will apply to the Circuit Court of the State of Oregon for Umatilia County, for a decree foreclosing the lien of said tax and all accrued penalty and interest against the property above described and mentioned in said certificates, and you are hereby summoned and required mentioned in said certificates, and you are hereby summoned and required to appear and answer or plead within sixty days from the date of the first publication of this summons upon you, and defend this action or pay in the amount due as shown above, together with all costs and accrued in-terest at the rate of 8 per cent. per annum from the 10th day of November, 1931, until paid, and in case of your failure to do so, a decree will be ren-dered foreclosing the lien of said taxes, penalty and interest and all costs against the said land and premises above named, and that the said land will be sold by order of the Court in the manner provided by law for sale under tax foreclosure of this type. under tax foreclosure of this type.

This summons is published pursuant to the order of the Honarable Cal-vin L. Sweek, Judge of the above entitled Circuit Court, which said order was duly made and entered on the 25th day of January, 1932, and which said order directed that service of summons herein be made by publication thereof on the above named defendants in the Hermiston Herald, a weekly newspaper printed and published in the City of Hermiston, Umatilla Coun-ty, Oregon, once a week for a period of six consecutive weeks, the first publication of this summons being made pursuant to said order on this 28th day of January, 1932. 28th day of January, 1932.

All process and pleadings and papers of every kind and nature in this roceeding may be served upon the undersigned residing within the State

of Oregon, at the address hereinafter mentioned. RALEY, RALEY & WARNER, JOHN F. KILKENNY, ALFRED F. CUNHA, Attorneys for Stanfield Irrigation District, P. O. Address, Pendleton; Umatilla County Oregon.

(Jan. 28th, Feb. 4th, 11th, 18th, 25th, March 3rd and 10th.)

#### Summons for Publication.

# In the Circuit Court of the State of Oregon for Umatilla County.

### Westland Irrigation District.

thereon. Plaintiff,

S. Townsend; W. B. Peacock and Pearl Peacock, his wife; Annie M. Steder. Charles F. Walt; Albert Walt; Rosa Squires; A. H. Scott; Frankie M. Eldridge; Jessie Sha-fer; W. B. Burton; Henry Win-sor; Annie Horan; Mary Cushing and Irving Cushing, her husband; John. J. Peters; Thomas W. Peters; John James Thomas; Howard P. Anderson; Edmund D. Dungan L. Drumheller; Frank Cornell; and also all other persons or par ties unknown, claiming any right. title, estate, lien, or interest in or to the real estate hercin described,

To Annie M. Steder, Charles F. Walt, Albert Walt, Rosa Syuires, Frankie M. Eldridge, Jessie Shafer, Henry Winsor, Annie Horan, Mary Cushing, Irving Cushing, John J. Pe-ters, Thomas W. Peters, John James Thomas, Howard P. Anderson, Ed-nund D. Dungan, J. L. Drumheller, Frank Cornell, and also all othe ersons or parties unknown claim ing any right, title. estate, lean. or interest, in or to the real estate herein described. IN THE NAME OF THE STATE

OF OREGON:

YOU are hereby notified that the Westland Irrigation District is the older of certificate of deline No. 2375, in the amount of \$1,939. and certificate of delinquency No. 2376 in the amount of \$35.60, the same being the amount due and delinquent for irrigation taxes for the year therein set forth, together

That each of said certificates were issued by the Sheriff and Tax Col-lector of Umatilla County, Oregon, on the 19th day of June, 1931, the same being amounts then due and delinquent for taxes assessed for the year therein set forth, upon real property situated in plaintiff's district in Umatilla County, Oregon, being assessed respectively to you, as herein after set forth in this sum-

mons YOU are hereby notified that in the subjoined tabulation of this summons the left hand column of aid tabulation under the word 'Assessed Owner and Present Own is correctly represented and al-'eged the name of the person to whom the respective parcels were assessed for the year 1931, as shown by the Tax Rolls of Umatilla Coun-Oregon, which name appears di ectly opposite the description of the ract to whom said property was s essessed; following and directly un-ter and beneath the name of the assessed owner, as shown by the aid Tax Rolls, is the name of the present record owner of said trac or having some right, title, lien o iterest in said property, if differ nt from the assessed owner, as hown by the said assessment roll

hat in the column next following n said tabulation under the word Description" shows and properly lleges the description of the tract land herein referred to; that in the said description of the tract of land herein referred to in the said lescription in every case the ab breviations "N", "W", "S", "E"

CERTIFICATE OF DELINQUENCY No. 2375 \$1939.04

Room & Bath \$1.50 NOW AVAILABLE AT THE Washington Hotel Portland, Oregon. FIREPROOF CLASS "A" Washington at 12th Street ALSO ROOM? WITHOUT BATH GOOD GARAGE NEARBY - For Permanent Guests -We Have Rooms As Low As \$6.00 week, \$20.00 mo. O. P. HOLLENBECK, Mgr. with penalty and interest and costs mean and are equivalent to the four points of the compas, "North", "West", "South", "East"; tollowing each description in said tabulation and reading from left to right therein the column "Sec" indicates and correctly represents "Section Num-ber"; the column headed "Twp" means and indicates and correctly represents "Township" and the col-umn headed "Rg" means and indi-ates and correctly represents the 'Range East of the Willamette Meri-dian''; the column headed with the vord "Tax" indicates the amount in iollars and cents for which said Certificate was issued upon the res-pective tracts referred to and set

> eaded description; the words "Pen. 2 Int." indicate and correctly repesent the penalty and interest ac-umulated upon the respective anounts included in the preceding column from the date of delinquency o June 19th, 1931, and in the col-umn headed "Total," in the column next following, indicates and corectly represents the total tax due laintiff for Irrigation District "axes, together with penalty and in-erest to the 19th day of June, '931; in the column next following, and the words "Assessed for the ear," indicates and correctly rep-esents the year for which the said axes were assessed and levied; in he column headed "Twp" "S" and 'N" represents South or North of he base line; and "R" indicate the matilla River in Umatilla County, regon, a more particular descripion of such property which is as llows, to-wit:-

pposite said sum in the

column

ė.

Office hours, 10 to 12; 1:30 to 6.	McMinneille Onder	I linquency, and the total amount due thereon.			51939.04									
Phone 481 - Hermiston, Or.	McMinnville, Oregon Is Your Fire Insurance About to Expire?	Record Owner Des,	Sec. Twp. Rg.	Ass.	Pen. Int.	Assessed Owner and Present Owner	Description	Sec.	Twp.	Rg.	Tax	Pen. & Int.	Total	Assess for the ye
VINEYARD LODGE Then S No. 206 I. O. O. F. meets each Monday evering in Odd Fellows' R. C. T Invited W. R. Longhorn, Secretar. Walter Mead, N. G.	R. C. TODD Hermiston, Oregon	Certificate of Delinquency No. 2377 James E. Munsey NW¼ NW¼ NW¼ N & W of Furnish Ditch Tax No. 8 in S½ SE¼	Total Amount	6.80	1.35	T. S. Townsend W. B. Peacock & Pearl Peacock	W12SW14 & SE14SW14	2	3N	23	320.00	118.40	438.40	19:
		Certificate of Delinquency No. 2378 Fred H. Page SW <sup>1</sup> / <sub>4</sub> SW <sup>1</sup> / <sub>4</sub>	Total Amount 8 4N 29E		1.80 96.00 16.00	G. W. Bush Frankie M. Eldridge Jessie Shafer	Beginning at the SE cor- ner of SE <sup>1</sup> / <sub>4</sub> Sec. 6 Twp 4N Range 28 EWM, thence	;	4N	28	20.00	9.80	29.80	19
	T. K. Johnson	Certificate of Delinquency No. 2379 Frederick Steiwer SW14 NE14 NE14	Total Amount 9 4N 29E	20.00	24.00 4.00		N along the E line of the SE <sup>1</sup> / <sub>4</sub> of said section 6, 440 ft., thence W 990 ft., thence S 440 ft. to the S line of							
W. L. Morgan, D. M. D. now associated with	Physician and Surgeon Office, Telephone Building Hermiston, Oregon Office Phone, 1023 House 1912	Certificate of Delinquency No. 2380 Hattie A. Draper NE <sup>1</sup> / <sub>4</sub> SW <sup>1</sup> / <sub>4</sub> NW <sup>1</sup> / <sub>4</sub> E Furnish Ditch & W <sup>1</sup> / <sub>2</sub> NW <sup>1</sup> / <sub>4</sub> SE <sup>1</sup> / <sub>4</sub> NW <sup>1</sup> / <sub>4</sub>	Total Amount 14 4N 29E		9.46		the SE <sup>14</sup> of said section 6 thence E along S line of the SE <sup>14</sup> of said section 6 to the place of beginning.	;						
Dr. F. V. Prime General Dentistry X-Ray and Diagnosis Jank Bldg. Phone Connections		Certificate of Delinquency No. 2381 Thomas Mulligan W <sup>1</sup> / <sub>2</sub> NE <sup>1</sup> / <sub>4</sub> NE <sup>1</sup> / <sub>4</sub> SW <sup>1</sup> / <sub>4</sub> & SW <sup>1</sup> / <sub>4</sub> SE <sup>1</sup> / <sub>4</sub>	Total Amount	CASE OF COMPANY	90.00	Henry Winsor W. B. Burton	3E¼ NW ¼	8	4N	23	84.00	21.00	105.00	1
		NW1/4	23 4N 29E		15.00	H. P. Anderson	E <sup>1</sup> / <sub>2</sub> W <sup>1</sup> / <sub>2</sub> NW <sup>1</sup> / <sub>4</sub> NE <sup>1</sup> / <sub>4</sub>	17	4N	28	20.00	9.80	29.80	1
Sunday and Evenings by	MARKHAM	Certificate of Delinquency No. 2382 Inland Irrigation N <sup>1</sup> / <sub>2</sub> NW <sup>1</sup> / <sub>4</sub> NW <sup>1</sup> / <sub>4</sub>	Total Amount	\$	12.00	J. L. Drumheller	S1/2SE1/4 N of R	19	4N	28	44.00	16.28	60.28	1
Appointment	Beauty Shop	Co., Inc., & NE1/4	26 4N 29E	10.00	2.06	J. L. Drumheller	SW 1/4 SW 1/4 Less Tax No.1	20	4N	28	50.00	18.50	68.50	1
		Frank Gilby				F. H. Cornell	S12S12NW14SW14	33	5N	28	20.00	7.40	27.40	1
Alfred W. Christopherson	ALL WORK GUARANTEED PHONE 521	Certificate of Delinquency No. 2383 Thomas O'Grady SE <sup>1</sup> / <sub>4</sub> NW <sup>1</sup> / <sub>4</sub>	Total Amount 26 4N 29E	40.00	48.00 8.00	P. J. Walt Annie M. Steder	NW 1/4 NW 1/4	4	3N	23	20.00	9.80	29.80	1
Office Phone 733, Res. Phone 712	······	Certificate of Delinquency No. 2384 The Townsite W 1/2 SW 1/4 NE 1/4 Company SE 1/4	Total Amount 32 4N 29E		86.50 4.40	Charles F. Walt Albert Walt Rosa Squires								
	PENDLETON	Orehard Outlots 52 to 65 Inc. 99 to 105 Inc.	· ·	32.50	6.50	Daniel Peters Annie Horan Mrs. Mary Cushing	E <sup>1</sup> / <sub>2</sub> SW <sup>1</sup> / <sub>4</sub> & NE <sup>1</sup> / <sub>4</sub> W of River & SE <sup>1</sup> / <sub>4</sub> W of River	8	4N	23	981.00	137.34	1118.34	1
Hermiston Beauty Shoppe Duart Permanent Waves \$2.95 and \$5.00	DR. DALE ROTHWELL OPTOMOTRIST The best glasses at a reasonable cost.—OPTICAL REPAIRING	City of Stanfield Certificate of Delinguency No 2285 City Realty Co. Orchard Outlot No. 69 City of Stanfield	Total Amount		3.40 \$1.20 .20	Irving Cushing John J. Peters Thomas W. Peters John Jas. Thomas								
Finger Waves — 50c and 75c Late Appointments by Phone.	Over Woolworth's-Phone 1286	Certificate of Delinquency No. 2386	Total Amount	and the second	\$7.20	E. D. Dungan	W%E%NW%NE%	17	4N ,	28	26.00	5.72	31.72	1
Phone 141	Pendleton, Oregon	States and a contract on the second	33 4N 29E	6.00	1.20	the state of	CERTIFICATE OF DELINQUENCY No. 2376						Jar &	
W. J. WARNER	Certificate of Delinquency No. 2387 Evelyn C. Rees SW 1/4 SE 1/4 NE 1/4	Total Amount 33 4N 29E		60.00		a the company of a los	\$35.60	-		Sund a straight	2.7/ 30- k-	S. A. C. Shi	2.833	
	Specialize in Good Furni- ture at Lowest Possible Prices	Certificate of Delinquency No. 2388	Total Amount		\$4.80	A. H. Scott	S1/2S1/2SW1/4 NW1/4	5	4N	23	30.00	5.60	35,60	1
Attorney-at-Law		W. A. Leathers & S. 2 acres of W <sup>1</sup> / <sub>2</sub> A. A. Little NW <sup>1</sup> / <sub>4</sub> SE <sup>1</sup> / <sub>4</sub> NE <sup>1</sup> / <sub>4</sub>	32 4N 29E	4.00	81		DF YOU are D. 1932, and de respective the amount due							
Hermiston - Oregon		Certificate of Delinquency No. 2389 Karl C. Martin NW14 SE14 SE14	Total Amount 32 4N 29E		24.00	wners of the legal title everal tracts of prope	and the on of thi	date of t	the ns is					
Hermiston Post No. 37 Meets first and third		Certificate of Delinquency No. 2390 Nettie Sloan SE <sup>1</sup> / <sub>4</sub> NW <sup>1</sup> / <sub>4</sub> SW <sup>1</sup> / <sub>4</sub> & E <sup>1</sup> / <sub>2</sub> SW <sup>1</sup> / <sub>4</sub> - NW <sup>1</sup> / <sub>4</sub> SW <sup>1</sup> / <sub>4</sub>	Total Amount 33 4N 29E		31.74	ame appears of record, and each of he other persons above named, that laintiff Westland Irrigation Dist- ict, will apply to the Circuit Court of the County and State aforesaid for control of the county and State aforesaid for the county afore the county afore the county afore the county afore th								in upon of Ore
Thursday. Legion Auxil- iary meets second and fourth Thursday. Legion Hall.	COUPT SINTET PENDLETON, ORECON	Certificate of Delinguency No. 2391 W. J. Gifford Orchard Outlots 37 to 42 Inc. 50 & 51 72 to 88 Inc.	Total Amount	.\$	28.8/	or a decree foreclosing the lien gainst the property above described nd p mtioned in said certificates. YOU AND EACH OF YOU ARE UEREBY summoned to appear on or before the 24th day of March A.								INTY Plain